Survey of John B. Mast III

Being a part of land located in the State of Ohio, Muskingum County, Falls Township, part of Quarter Township 4, Township 1 North, Range 8 West, United States Military District.

Being part of the lands conveyed to the John B. Mast III, in Deed Record 1923, page 680, bounded and described as follows:

Commencing at a concrete right-of-way monument found 70.00' left of United States Route 40 centerline station 1239+09.24 (S.H. 1 – Sec. I, page 8 of 9);

thence South 02 degrees 34 minutes 31 seconds West 72,95 feet to a point in the centerline of United States Route 40:

thence along the centerline of United States Route 40 North 71 degrees 03 minutes 53 seconds West 655.72 feet to a point, the place of beginning for this parcel;

thence continuing along the centerline of United States Route 40 North 71 degrees 03 minutes 53 seconds West 70.00 feet to a point:

thence leaving centerline of United States Route 40 North 18 degrees 56 minutes 07 seconds East 90.00 feet to an iron pin set;

thence on a line parallel with the centerline of United States Route 40 South 71 degrees 03 minutes 53 seconds East 70.00 feet to an iron pin set;

thence South 18 degrees 56 minutes 07 seconds West 90.00 feet to the place of beginning containing 0.14 acres, more or less,

Part of Parcel No.: 17-17-96-01-26-000 (± 0.14 acres) NOTE:

Not to be used as a separate huilding site or transferred as an independent parcel in the future without Planning Commission Approval, in accordance with applicable subdivision regulations.

Iron pins set are 5/8 inch rebar 30 inches long with identification caps ("MUSK CTY" "SWIERZ 8062"). This legal description was written by Denis P. Swierz based on a field survey completed October 2008 by Muskingum County Engineers' Office. The bearings in this description are based on NAD 83, Ohio South Zone, State Plane coordinates as per GPS Observations from Muskingum County Engineer GPS monument - GPS 82.

Subject to all easements, right of ways, restrictions, reservations, etc., of record and those that may be implied.

DESCRIPTION

6

